1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE D

WHEELBASE:
WIDTH:
DRIVE MODE:
CASTER:

CAMBER:

FULL BALL BEARING
HYDRAULIC DAMPER SET

MANUAL

ON ROAD USE ONLY
SPECIFICATION: 1:10 Drift Car

ImiaX SPEE0 TeCHNOLOGY

_ASSEMBLY KIT_

~

RIFT CAR

257mm

190mm

RWD

Adjustable &/ 8/ 10/ 12 degrees
Adjustable 0 to -12 degrees

A
vwWwWw.rc-rst.com
#SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
: 4




. =
N = O
1/10 SCALE AC AWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR S X{SEEEC T EEHOL OGS

230059
.{.”
— 110091 @@ 110053
: { {éﬂ‘x’/’ (= ?/

(- p 2y 230058
(o 3 110047 120001 N 23003

Pl .

110100~ 110080 120008

{‘9079 310064 30033

120018

110059
;A 230081

230058

’ i20019 210035

230071 110070 @
=5 310105 ~ g 5] b 120001

e ".
¥ Iy o {P
230073 Q !: 15)3 e
o 110058 310104 ‘;_?5' \_210035 Ll / 4 f_

230058
230073 310064 /

/;@Qz . _230059,,/ 130004 S
3 "y 110026 :

230061

210057
T

120002

110013 \R_ :
HO0IR 3 =4

: — 210082

@ 230061
230061
A
230068 dindie. @
) =
110061 540 Motor
120003 110063 (notinchuded) 7 /nnmr

. ), 130032

230070 e 110047 @\ Y G - o

230087 LElins, . 10014 /“'“ 210071

: . 110001 : \
230065 110025
- : 30053R
Yhka o
%] _ 110004 810003 2 20088 G > N
y % 12000 (o -
X e ] 230067 210082 \
310103 ) j, 3 :
- Servo ~ bt
7, = 810003 otincluded) 210057 \:3:3
‘ﬁ’ ® = 5 : N,
U™ 110005 \ (e, 110047
” 230067
/&/ 110002 @ Front-820103-3
120024 | 230067 B Rear-620104-3
! = s &
230065 e
' B 110043 \%_‘__‘, i 310001 /“? ler®
110056 2 620079

| l =l S e \
- "'gﬁ\ - 520079
110101 L :




230063

210381
Pl

~._110005

/h é 210281
110045~ lﬂ

230089 210381

Gyro. ESC. Reciever
not ncluded)

?-\__ 810015
i 230067 - %'ﬂt
110005 = 230070 &) =,
g\\ \0 B10002 S
E,‘a ) Rk 2300;2 i e
]
ﬂ, F)E 210491 O ~ "’T-‘q-.h i 310001
i /- ~ = T 310008
a © 3000 520007 ) GH100a
230086 g 5 '
@/ 230041 2 a/
120003 % i
820095 © 110017 / ,@ s 210510CR
120001 sz
110004 G < A 5)\' 120011 B
| | | 210070/ IS (@/— :
% 520020, \| 110015 B & Qf;:: .
st oot L7 HWEW, 110035 “sz00te )\ (Y
LEEEE %ﬁ \_210510CR 820049', 210070 110017\ A/
110091 w“ G =
oy . l.-,ll. i
310048 > ’ 110088 (notincluded) OB T J\ 310001
\' «'/l/ ® Cxq-"' e o -':.:"'r".'
b @ 230062 ~~~@\ [ )
Q 210344 210031 P (notinchuded)
. 210063W — 2100630 TN 210047

RMX 205 3




Necessary tools and accessories for [ RMX 2.0S ] assembly

\>
l E MA =0 ey Mo ovelom RMX 205 % RTRERH

110 SCALE RC RAWD HIGH PERFORMAMNCE DRIFT CAR

S XS e EE T EC HT0 L OS]

7 NECESSARY TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY TIA®R®R
E-EIDESLLE“‘;E”C“ { NOT INCLUDED IN KIT) =]

Hex

Hobby knife
®IND

Hex z
=+ ] H

Screwdriver

- ] o mieT

2.0 L wrench
20LEF

Hex R =

1.5 L wrench
1.5L BF

Epm ]

e ) Scissors
h / nn

2.5 L wrench — -
2.5 ¥ P—
e e ’7
Hex ""/,f""' 5D &
%}’ ‘
. £

= : Side cutter
- e O

5.5 4.0 wrench
55¥408F

Needle nose pliers
ES 1

5.5 8 7.0 alum. wrench . n
5.5& 7.0 EREF \@ll = A [<

%10252 | h
urnpucie wrenc
I i 3 X35 &l il
Please follow the assembling figures and instructions closely
] M3 X3 screw X1 for your [RMX 2.05] best performance!
M3 X3 LRI B A T IR LRI [RIVIX 2,051 AFRIAE |

RMX 205 4



ONFIGURATIO Please choose the confiquration according to
2\ V—A~, DIAGRAM individual demands.
ERE

1/10 SCALE AC AWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR FlERARREBEES L

M Centered low

B (R

gravity (Original sefting)
[P
I

RMX 205 &



% PARTS BAG I ~ FRONT LOWER ARM

7 AB=ZEW Front lower arm assembly
/ L _ TR
Q5’.
) V/ i = © 5.8 X 26 Adjuster -
- = =] Front lower arm X2 = M3 X116
= s @ M3 x40

€ 3X55X3 Spacer & 2.5X3 Shaft bush

~
“72@' @ Front lower arm
%Xs.sm y @ M3 x16
pacer
] = i = =
(| -2.0 [ G} ‘ @ X053 Spaone ® 2.5X3 Shaft bush
_S;;s*p;ntiogj mount (-2.0) X2 /‘,E'f\.\?\\ L) © Front lower arm
' Ui
= - © 43Ball e G]f\
[ l | ] connector L ~f 7 )
J J "5‘ 6@\'

Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm X1

% @ 3%55X%3 Spacer /& @

MR 0.5 mim I\

f-\},f‘ © 2.5X46 Am shaft ) © 2.5X46 Am shaft © 4.8 Ball connector L e 53}(2\___/

' o) Adjuster
[ 5.8X 26 ,:t{;éyﬁster %2 Q< @ 2.5X1 Shaft bush j
i 2.5X1 Shaft bush
@) [T 253 shatbush x2 C——
W= . WOREE BEXY Attaching front lower arm
R T R

@ M- l 2.5%1 Shaft bush X2
S| Wi
= | 3X5.5X3 Spacer X4
= B
[ 3X5.5X2 Spacer X2
=/ ity

2.5X46 Arm shaft X2

I:H foae ]

M3 %40 screw X2
B )

I{““T?“'.-‘“-'“":“_“-”‘-‘_"-'“":“.‘-’“-‘-“- M3 X 16 screw X2

N I
@ Suspension mount
e M3X 8 screw X4 spacer 0.5mm
S TR
(T 48 Ball connector L X2
L0 5758 T ()

RMX 205 6



% PARTS BAG I =~ REAR LOWER ARM

=
MTXW Rear lower arm assembly
T

—

5 @ 2.5 %3 Shaft bush
Rear lower arm %2

L —=\ S e )
) = . _@ a3
f‘i@ . e _.@;) © 2.5 %3 Shaft bush
e @ 48%45

Ball connector
@ Rear lower arm

©] -20 [9) |

[ g 5, © 2,546 Arm shaft
)
Suspension mount (-2.0) 1 ;
HEME 2.0 o © 2546 Arm shaft
@ 2.5%1 Shaft bush Gl
= e | €} 2.5X1 Shaft bush

| o] +10 o

Suspension mount (+1.0) *1
THRME («1.0)

LTFY Attaching rear lower arm
!,_\| r_\IJ ik TR

Susgn sion mount spacer 0.5mm X1
M B R 0. 5mm

[ 1
2.5 %46 Arm shaft X2
S

©) . 2.5X3 Shaftbush X2
W) L WO

sl 2.5%1 Shaft bush %2
(o) WORIEE

- For more downstroke,
please cut off the part
as diagrams.

M FAPTFITHE  FREE
TGRS -

@ Suspension
M3 X8 screw X4 mount (+1.0)
T

Suspension mount
48X45 %;!I;:nnedur x2 © spag:rﬁﬁmm

RMX 205 7



% PARTS BAG g =T UPRER AR

e O O Oqg
. | |- . ~
[ 1 "
ek 0O 0 00
Front head mount & 1
Lk

Iy
I/ A Front head mount B X1
)

Front upper arm mount 1
il_EiER i

_ —— ﬁ;\'ﬁl
. . I -;r::: i&; :/,

3\

B =

L _,./J/"’ 5.8X 26 Adjuster X2
i

Front upper arm X2 -
L= R
e ' O || Am shaft bush A X2
- M2X4 screw X4 | O] e A
(pum B 54 WO

ey M3XB screw X2 e

t ILERER | O || Armshaft bush B %2
1Co|| mwaxe
y HB— it
M3X 14 screw X4 (o) J 2X6X1 Spacer X2
e 44 Ll B
i ﬂ:‘} 2% BX2 Spacer X2
M3 320 steel tumnbuckle x2 /| BE

AT R

2X28 shafl X2
J it

MBZXW Front upper arm assembly

B _ERE

€ Arm shaft bush B

@ Front upper arm

O Am shaft

bush A # M3 > 20 steel tumnbuckle

@ Am shaft & Am shaft bush A

bush B © 5826 Adjuster

fTrTrT

® 26 X2 Spacer

_G 2 X6X2 Spacer

@ Upper arm

= © 2x28 Shaft

O M3xX14

@ Front upper am set

O M2 X4

@ Front upper
arm set

RMX 205 8



% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~ STEERING ARM

\5 MATXW Steering arm assembly - MTFY Attaching steering arm
@ e T R A [ - ]
J-:;,/ |
= Steering arm A X1 o |
MR A 5X8 X 2.5 Ball bearing [
//Qf%‘c}\\_ |
|' ”//— \ OO\I Sheerlng armB X1 © M2x8 © 4.8 Ball connector :
L%};\Q j g |
a6
Steering arm C X1 @ 3X5.5X2 Spacer

@ Steering arm A

@/

. ___;‘_j}’g‘,:;%&\umnc

€ Steering arm B

O M3X10 screw

i 5X8X2.5 Ball bearing

Steering arm post *1
Ll e S5

D M2 e, X2
- Ll A Bk

@ Steeringarm C

|

|

mm M3 %12 screw X2 (11} |

T :

|

w M3X10 screw X1 % & 4.8 45 Ball connector |
(lrmm i

© Steering
arm post

M2XB screw X2
(o I

4.8X4.5 Ball connector X2

B Steering joint plate

4.8 Ball connector %1

A i 3X6X2.5 Bearing

# Centered upper motor
e ppe

=

5XBX2.5 Ball bearing x4

M3 X 20

s ® M3X12 screw °

. Tlghten M3 12 screw first, and then loose it
3X6X2.5 Bearing X4 il the steering joint plate turning freely.

- SERIESES X1 2SRRI SO U T O T -

— D AXEEX2 g;:-#acer 1

RMX 205 9



% PARTS BAG E ~ STEERING SERVO

e

ﬁ’:‘;;‘l 33‘| o Servo homn 25T X1
W) @ ©O) asrams
N

— Servo horn 23T X1
bl 23T EsEF

4.8 Adjuster M x4
Hrifes

4.8 Adjuster 5 X2
Engi]

LTl Servo mount X2
[ || e

wm«mw_»mm_» M3 X 25 steel turnbuckle X2
e T e

dbsblalialalilt!

L ddizhd

M3 %12 screw X1
I

(e M3 X0 screw X1
I

M3 X8 screw X4
A

(erppopnan, 26X 10 Screw X1
174 R

ey M3 X10 screw X8
[ I
\_let' I

{ Pt

4.8X4 5 Ball connector *1
HEH E

./f—:\-} 3X8X0.5 Spacer X1
R,

\\_ kg

£ 3X6x0.5 Spacer X4
& wH

MTEP Steering servo assembly

B AR R

© Servo (not included) “

© 3X6X0.5 Spacer

O M3 %8
e

@ Servo horn

# Servo mount

o)
')l NS

© 4.8X45 Ball connector

L7 Max 18 |l { ;ﬁ;ehe servo saver " m;"l =
- [ ree is varie
Match parts w1th servo " JIJ}".\.”’G& I se‘ﬁ;vo gear degree.
{ N 5 fPREIIR WG M T

@ 3%8X0.5 Spacer @ g
(©)
=t

LETEFY Steering adjuster assembly

LB arE S5

LTFY Servo saver turnbuckle assembly
M

#Centered lo Original setti
ﬁgg(ere w gravity (Original setting) o

B M3x12 Make 2
13.3mm
&) g0 —
Ik___J:—\’< #Please adjust the length by the '@ 4.8 Adjuster M @_} =t = ”i:jﬁ"
servo spec. and the steering P ——
© 4.8 Adjuster 5 neutral.
ER R SR P IAE RE
# Centered upper motor =
BED pPR e fj\l
"ﬁ@ﬁﬁ ‘-’gl::"‘ ‘\‘/ # Please adjust the length by the servo
@ M3X68 steel tumbuckle . g ) skl ey
(not included) S‘____i:_;-ﬁ’r__r---*’ B =
210218 =i
-ﬁr\ ”ﬁ;ﬁ“ . P— ._I y
&S 0 ' J
LI

@ 4.8 Adjuster M

RMX 205 10



il

-« FRONT STEERING-SUSPENSION

7z PARTS BAG

@ Steering adjuster

% Centered upper motor

gravity
ing)

% Centered low
(Original setti
B (BB

oo R E

MEXW Attaching front steering-suspension

aree

5 m . K

e U - z

mmg_m orel 2

cha ®

7Eds e ¢

T = I 3
H & o )
B
.jﬁ%g =0

——e

@ Servo adjuster

RMX 205 11



7z PARTS BAG”* E;EPEFI DECK

= ALEEW Attaching upper deck
|© @ L?““‘-‘ﬁ-::;__z__ IR R
T e S

#LSD 3.0 RS Gyro
LSD 3.0 RS fisem
B41012 (Notincluded)

Gear box connector & X1

R A

T
_—_—:::f—_::j;:;} ‘____,_@
o o\ ([~

-

Gear box connectorB <1
fad Y]

& Stre g'l en post 2
@ ‘nj'
TN o

L )
%
\@/\:{Q}/ Gyro mount X1
[me M3 X8 screw X16
I
___:_—-—#_EETE:—E% -
—— e IO 5 5

(0 © ;(E),E@Lf;‘* ==

Upper deck A X1
= 2

~
& Connector B

¥ Connector A

e ———— e

o . 00 Emer g
PR ) @iﬁx@@j B _Z@EO!J o O]

Upperdeck B X1
g g ‘

@ Upper deck B \
=

T
¥
2}

@ Upper deck A \
Strengthen post

RMX 205 12



% PARTS BAG 5 ~ REAR DIFF. SET

O

5 X8 Bearing X2
B

©l

2.5%6 Spacer X2
i

Bevel Gear 40T > 1 2
= ®
3X6X 05 Spacer X1

iy

Diff. Spring *1
B

Steel ball 3.0 X10

'
S % 3.0
i Steel ball 1.5 X8
%Hrjﬁo*;tjomt *A o] &5
) — s
M25X30screw X1 [T ] Diff.nut X1
i W () | EEW R
L

o u

II Diff. plate x2
B ERR

10 %15 Ball bearing *2
i

10 X12X 0.3 Spacer X1
gy

Jointring X2
et}

LTXW Rear diff. set assembly

e o

Compress once,
then attach.

HHNTE SRR 2

B 10x12X03 Spacer

/w\.g/ @

& 10 %15 Ball bearing
& Joint ring

mlur

adju
the shaft is overtight.

@ 58X 25 Bearing

D Diff. spring
@ 3X6x0.5 Spacer (black) %}/
® Diff. nut \3/»;

Please note the spacer

Jf_flj’ LB BRI -
a(\ :
t’_j‘\_\‘The cer is forthe gap

rnent and removeable if

e Lo TR L i it

l_"P -,! |_— _D
Més"_____,
Apply ball diff. grease st H
an the balls during | ’_J{:":}“A T
assembly. | -~
BT LI P |-

A

@ Steelball 3.0

@ Diff. plate

/‘ o Q

@ Long joint

i Joint ring

size.

€) 2.5%6 Spacer
Steel ball 1.5

Apply black grease
| on the balls during
assembly.
HACEDE R R

@ Short joint

@ Diff. plate

Tighten M2.5%30 Hex. screw to
avoid diff. set loosing.

HHEE 25 X0 Al PIEEE RS -
Attention! Don't over tighten

screw, otherwise it will
influence the diff, actuation,

BIEENeEE  dREEErD-

© Bevel gear 40T

RMX 205 13




% PARTS BAGE"" g MEAHBOX

4 %10 Ball bearing X1
ek

510 Ball bearing *1
&

) 812 Ballbearing X2
15

Reargear box A X1
W A

)
1

=

Bevel gear 13T X1
R0 137

Bevel gear holder 1

Rear gear box B %1

#HRiE B
1.5X7.8 Shaft X2 :
 — BX58X0. x
= fé‘] 26X58 Dﬁsnp,fcer 1
P M2 5% 1
(Jom  M2575 scew /:;\ 3X6X0.5 Spacer X1

®E
M3 X 10 screw X2
IS S

Bevel gear 16T *2

@ ©

16T
: (_; Bevel gear shaft 1
o]
I (LR BT LT TR LA Tt H A —i 4
i I M SG%‘:‘;:@FE) @:' Emcnlllpzs =
[ o IC_ ol ] Mam shaft X1 @ E};ﬁl}p&ﬂ ®i

sl

MBEXW Main shaft assembly '

@ Bevel gear 16T

@ Main shaﬂ

O E-clip30

L

€ 1.5X7.8 Shaft I

I Upper deck

©5x10
Ball bearing

“/

mmsxm{

. @E=clip25 \@
i X

P, R
6 @ . N
—

MBTFY Bevel gear shaft assembly

RN
@ Bevel gear 16T

@ Bevel gear shaft

L2

@ 8 %12 Ball bearing

(6] 1 5>-<?3 @ Bevel gear holder

© Bevel gear 13T

O 26 X5.8X0.6 Spacer (silver)

#The spacers are removable when the
gear gap is too small,
il Hr A B AT e S T SRR RIS -

& Flease n;tge the spaceroolor and specifications,

PN

@ 410 Ball
bearing

E M3X30 screw

///’/7

#0.5 Spacer

O M25x5

@ Rear gear
box Age

@ Diff. set

J!

#Mark towards the
rear gearbox B
FoatEAm ERaTED

@ Rear gear box B i

RMX 205 14



% PARTS BAG 5 ~ MOTOR MOUNT
= /,;\ AMBEEW Attaching spur gear
T T e ol

& o =
|

D)
/
i

ok 77

- ll? © 3X6%0.5 Spacer
O - # The spacers are
e P T removable when the
T— P gear gap is too small,
Alum. motor mount =1 L3R Fr A B R LR
5 B s e R + TR 5 oI Hh -
W Attaching motor 3%
ZLLL /s RIIEE
e ——r —
%"Uvmmﬂ‘-'\ﬁ

2X9.8 Shaft X1
=]

©

3 X6 X0.5 Spacer X6
wme

[

M3 6 screw X2
R R )

Spur gear 48P 80T >1
IR

)
&

Spur gear holder 1
b SR

i

M3 %40 screw X3
T T

e
s

IR
AL A A

__/

oo

M3 X10 screw X2

T O M3Xx86

M3 X8 screw X4
Tk =14

M3 X8 screw X4
(A

M3 X6 screw X4
! HEA

O e TR AT
ﬂgt‘ere& ow gravity (Original setting)

© 227-27T motor gear
(Mot included)

@ Alum. motor mount
@ Spur gear 48P 80T

#Please refer to the next
page of ather ratios.

HESILHRET—R -

@ Spur gear holder

@ M3X6

Centered upper motor
x‘!l}ﬁ._ d :

Motaor
(not included )

# FORMULA
o

(

Spur gear teeth Diff. ring gear
KEE g

AEEEEMsE . T
| 17T

’I

= Gear ratio
Pinion gear teeth Diff. pinion gear )
L g s aaF’ g FE =Y

RMX 205 15



MBITFY Attaching rear gear box
SR

) ESC & receiver
(not included )

34TM8T 36TATT 40TM6T 40T/13T 42THAT
<1.89> <2 12> <25 3 <3 o>
210088 210034 210025 210038
Original setting

1.19

10.70

10.26

8.85

9.47

9.12

| Applyto 3101

RMX 205 16



% PARTS BAG ~ DAMPER STAY

ASTEY Attaching front damper stay =,

v

@ Front dmaper stay

Rear dmaper stay *1
iER

M3 X8 screw X4
HEA

M3 X 10 screw X6
(AR

4.8 Ball connector X6
b=

@ 3%5.5%2 Spacer X2
b

i x
4.8 %%Jﬁs‘ter M 4

NN 1L IR © 3x55x%2
M3X 40 steel tumbuckle X2 Spacer
B -

— Rear upper turnbuckle assembly

R
ey O,

@ — Make 2
28mm
(® 4.8 Ball connector
O z=r @ Rear upper tumnbuckle

RMX 205 17



7z PARTS BAGﬂ* FRONT AXLE

Front upright R X1
W R

Front upright L >1
wlwRE L

Brake calipers X2
B

\
| Wheel hubs (arge)
| lbrake disc shaped) *2

B iR 2WD Axle X2
| O[ I  Sema

fkm 5.8X4 Ball connector L X 4
A T 4 )

M2X 4 screw X2
EREA

4.8X4.5 Ball connector X 2
LR

— 2X9.8 Shaft X2
— =i

58 Ball bearing > 4
iz

7 §X7X0.3 Spacer X2
@ Ha

ABEEW Front axl |
;ﬁc;]ég & assembly € 5.8 X4 Ball connector L
@ 2WD Axle ’@/ © 4.8%4.5 Ball connector
Co, : |
! E @ Front upright L I_

@ 58 Ball bearing
© 5X7X0.3 Spacer
@

'u/\,:,/'
/6\"
/
t 1/

dv Wheel hubs

 5.8x4 Ball
connector L
© 2938 Shaft

© 5x38 Ball
bearing

i

O 5.8 X4 Ball connedlor L ilill

{E Brake calipers \ 2
€ 4.8 X4.5Ball connector \:\

Y, %\
I %E‘iﬁ
=z
: I@, @ Front upright R
| el

r O 58 Ball %\
@ bearing
k,j\

@ Disc brake sticker

& Brake calipers @ 2WD Axle

) 584 Ball connector L

MTTFY Attaching front axle

FUIR

RMX 205 18



7z PARTS BAG

Brake calipers *2
BRI it

]

M2.5% 2.5 screw X2
il 5

Wheel hubs (small)(brake disc shaped) 2
PR (ORI D

5% 11 Ball bearing X2
et

1015 Ball bearing X2
B+

(“-\, § X7X0.1 Spacer X2
sl bl

: 2X22 Shaft X2
C—o ) =4

2X9.8 Shaft x4
— =%

[_:E”I'ﬂ] 4.8 %45 Ball connector X2
= TR Wi

i Wheel axle X2
O LAY magw

@ 4
WA

Steel CVD universal shaft 48 X2
EHCVDAE 45

-+ REAR AXLE

@ Disc brake

EEREE

MRV Rear axle assembly

e e

© Wheel axle © Cross joint

,.(7};‘
HEd

LGEFW Attaching rear axle

il

® Wheel hubs

slicker

S
C——)

Flease tighten set screw
2.5mm on the flat.

@0 2X9.8 Shaft \
&0

O 5X7X0.1 Spacer
© 2 %9.8 Shaft

) 4.8 %45 Ball connector

@ 511 Ball bearing
J'@”l @ Rear upright
& : @ 10 %15 Ball bearing

X2

Make 2

© Steel CVD universal shaft 48

H

© 298 shaft

0 5X7X0.1 Spacer
® Wheel hubs

—

O M3x3

@ Disc brake sticker
RMX 205 19



7z PARTS BAGE* DAMPER

AEANATY

Al I.,'nlull.
VAVAURVAVAVAN
Hard coil spring 31mm X2
(gold)

IEERIER 51mm (&)

Damper cylinder X4
EEREA

L

Pistonrod x4
BRI

Cylinder cap x4
IER

Rod guide cap *4
EENTHE

Damper retainer x4
IR

77—

Qil seal x4
I

/{:j\ ,[_
e |

Rod guide >4
ERH TR

'l'xl' |I 1| I'T' " fil '?!| N I”III
f I l W L
l|I|fIII I il II!Illl
|| II||I '-\_I.'- Il‘_ I I |I_’|I I‘_II
Soft coil spring 31mm ><2
(purple-red)
HGE BEE 3imm (4D

Spring retainer (red) X 4
EmR e (5T)

Piston >4
EEEE

)

@)
Damper adjuster x4
IR R

7N\
\_/

10.8X0.9 O-ring X 4
o

N

Y /

N\’

121 O-ring >4
oM

i

©

Damper O-ring P3 X4
EREOW

E-clip X8
EFREAN

M3 X4 screw X4
TIEEE

MTXP Damper assembly

@ Piston rod

R

3%
@

&)
€ Damper O-ring /

i3
O Rod guide |

==

= Sr

@ Rod guide cap

Pull down piston rod Smm, attach cylinder cap
and absorb oil overflow with tissue paper.

HARLC TR S i B _SEERRE R0 LB A H O T -

M

€ Damper cylinder

Pull down piston and pour oil into
cylinder,

Remove air bubbles by slowly moving
piston up and down.

BT A AGE R o e TR RUaER -

7 @ Damper retainer
()

Front - Gold SIEGERS
Rear - Purple-red #E RIS

RMX 205 20



ABETFY Attaching front damper
EUETRRE

# The bumps are able to be cutted off
e battery measurements.

Battery mount & %2
Witk A

# Recommended battery measurement
LO8 X \W48 X H27mm (not exceed)
AL (B08 X W48 X M2Tmm) R LAmhEh !

L |

Battery mount B X2
Wit B

Battery mount C X2
Wit C

pm - O

M3 X8 screw X4  R-clip 5.0 X4
TTERGR R#S50



MR (B 40 R4 8 XR2Tmm) R Life i !

# Recommended battery measurement
L140 XW48 XH27mm (hot exceed)

are able to be

cutted offtan apply the battery

measurements.
Gl gy cAnt

# The bum

ot

ABEEW Attaching wheels

WHEELS
L 1]

-+
*

3
2
@

=
o

(Toals bag)
{Tools bag)

WL 1.0

o i O 4
Please refer to MST website for the

wheel & tire types.
EiEEBSMN - e R -
[ www.re-mst.com ]

#NOT including.

%z PARTS —

RMX 205 22



7% PARTS BAG @F —BUMPER & BODY MOUNTS

ABTZW Attaching body mounts

e R © Body mount cover M

@ Rear body mount

O M3X8 © Body mount cover L

e M2X10
ﬁ O m2xs

PhARE T B

|
[

Rear bumper *1
il I

Body mount cover M X2
o || ¥

B mount coverL X2
®® D@ By

FJ\OOCOODDOOOGO J

LT
Rear body mount X2
T

E OOODDDDOOGODDDODO)

Front body mount 2
miEE

fm M3 X 10 screw X2
(TR

(:m M3 %8 screw X2
(IR B

M3 <8 screw X7
AR

M2 X8 screw X4
(—ma ki

Please trim the body mounts length for car shell,
then attach the body mount cover.
HEEERER NSRRI E

RMX 205 23



MZX4 Screw X&
I
110004

M2X8 Screw X2
O
110063

M2X8 Screw X4
R CES)
110045

M25XS Screw X1
LIE
o102

M3XE Screw X4
WA R
110001

M3X8 Serew %30
[
110002

M3X10 Screw X12
W

ERERR

110026

{
(i

M3X14 Screw X4
IR
110061

MIX1E Screw X2
WA

110088

26X10 Screw X1
B R

110025

M3XE Screw 25
WA

110005

M3IX10 Screw *10
oL

110052

M3IX12 Screw X2
oL

[TV

110043

|

M3 X3 Screw X2
AR

M3X20 Screw X2
IR

M

110035

MEX12 Screw X1
TR

(T

110056

©
©
©
O
O
O
©
©
©)

26X58X06 Spacer X1
B
11 0080
3XEX0.5 Spacer X12
By
110047
3XEX0.5 Spacer X1

110048

SXTX0.1 Spacer X2
BH

820018

5XTX0.3 Spacer X2
BE

820020

10X12X03 Spacer X1
BH
820024

258 Thrustbearing X1
IS

120008

3HEX2.5 Bearing X4
L

120024

§X8X2.5 Bearing X2
ok

120017

5X8 Ball bearing X8
i
120003

4 %10 Ball bearing *1
i

120018

5X10 Ball bearing *1
HiH

120002

511 Ball bearing X2
i

120011

§%12 Ballbearing %2
o
120019

10%15 Ball bearing X4
Hidk

120001

4.8 Ball connector X7
P R
2ME

4.8 Ball connector L X2
N (B
210344

4 8 X4.5 Ball connecior X8
RS

O:[I'EEEI 3000

58 %4 Ball connector L) X4
[jjﬂm’a BT ()

20431

M3 X 20 Steel umbuckle X2
9 o 1
810002

B R

M3 X325 Steel Winbuckle X2
9 T iR
810003

LA O ]

M3 X 40 Steel wrnbuckle X2

R BET e

10015

[
LU S L LA AT

M3X30 Screw X1
R

M3X6 Screw X2
HEEHOET)
110011

110100

| LY
M3X4D Screw X5

HER )
110081
20D Axle X2
=
[ olTmmm s

Wheel axde X2
10006

Steel ball 30 *12

O W% 20

110079 110020

E-clip 30 X2 Diff_spring X1
TESE

110070 310082
—]

E-clip 25 X2
EREN

15X7.8 Ghaft X3

]
110059
2X98 Shaft X8
—1 it
10617
2Xz2 Shaft X2
| I = E— i
30047
2%28 Shaft X2
( i
#0103

25X46 Amm shaft x4
L]

HOME

N N

Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm X2
1S 28 05mm
BI0063

Wheel hub spacer 1.0 X2

WERE 1.0

820049
Diff plate X2 Cross joint X2
REEE b ]
310033 820030

Bevel gear shaft X1
b L]

F10104

R-clip 50 X10
Caz e

BZO07TSBK
| O [o ol ]
Main shaft *1
T
3OS

©

Steel CVD universal shaft 48 »2
By DI 45
820007

AN DA

Hud}mi spring 31mm X2
old

R B 3 1mm (&)
BANM03-3

Rod guide cap X4
HRETHE
210057

Damper retainer X4
AR N
0079

Oil seal X4
AR AR
130004

O

Rod guide X4
HRETERE
2100828

Soft coil spring 31mm X2
(pur ple—red)

Damper adjusier X4
il o]
820079

10.8X0.8 O-ing X4
ol

130082

Spring retainer (red) X4
SR ENEE (i)
HO0B3IR

E-clip X10

9 e

Damper O-fing P3 X4
AREOM

130001

M2x4 scraw 4
Dm E
10088

RMX 205 24



QWQ

HT Rear lower arm (4holek) & wheel hub
HT #TEW (470 & ME
210070

Alumn, motor mount Ted)

S8 R EEE (AD)

3R

Bevel gear 16T X2
w8 16T
310064

Enlarged brake calipers (red)
A BFi (i
AN0H10CR

Front wheel hubs

20055 —

5.8X26 Reinforced adjuster set
Eoleng ]

210031

bush Wheel hubs w/disc shape (arge) with sticker
mu ra% spacer set (white) E N R (I AED) PR
21 00630W) 23001

RMX 2.05 25






000000000000 J e

Ig CO0OO0OO0CO0Q0OQ0OO0 ] @@ D@ @@

O]

DOODOOOOOOOOODOOOJ

Car body post set
BN
21033

O]

oooooooooooooooooj

__————_______———’—__—_—_—_\
0.0 TSI @0 . 5 o

@© _ o o)
Upper deck set

gl 40-13
210035

EBattary holder set
Lol

©)

RMX 205 27



PARTS CODE

110001 Round head screw M3 %6 (10) 110028  Countersunk screw M3 x4 (10) 210071 Damper cylinder (2) 310006 Wheel axle (2)

110002 Round head screw M3 X8 (10) 110100  Cap screw M3 X30 (8) 210082 Piston spacer set 310008 Piston rod (4)

110004 Round head screw M2 x4 (8) 110101 Countersunk screw M3 X20 &) 210161 Ball connector nut 4.8 (4) 310032 Diff. screw & spring set

110005 Countersunk screw M3 X8 (10) 110102  Round head screw M2.5 X5 (8) 210344 Ball connector nut L 4.8 (4) 310033 Diff. plate (2)

110011 Cap screw M3 X8 (8) 120001  Ball bearing 10 X15 (4) 210378 Wide balancing bumper 310047 Arm shaft 2.0X22 (2)

110013 E-<clip2.0(10) 120002  Ball bearing 5X10 (4) 210379 Rear bumper 310048 Arm shaft 2. 5X46 (4)

110015 Flange nut M4 (4) 120003  Ball bearing 58 (4) 210381 Car body post set 310053R  Spring retainer (red) (2)

110017 Shaft 2X9.8 (10) 120008  Thrust bearing 2.5 X6 210491 Ball connector L 5.8 X4 (4) 310064 Bevel gear 16T (2)

110020 Steel ball 3.0 (13) 120011 Ball bearing 5 X11 (4) 210510CR Enlarged brake calipers (red) (4) IMO0101R  Alum. motor mount (red)

110025 Tapping round head screw 2.6 X 10 (8) 120017  Bearing 5 X8 @) 220013 Mineral cil #15 310103 Arm shaft 2 X28 (2)

110026 Round head screw M3 10 (10) 120018  Ball bearing 4 X 10X 4 (2) 230041 Wheel hubs w/disc shape (large) 310104 Quick-release bevel gear arbor
110035 Set screw M3 X3 (8) 120019  Ball bearing 8 <12 (2) 230058 Steering arm set 310105 Main shaft

110043 Countersunk screw M3x12 (10) 120024 Bearing3X86X2.5 (4) 230059 Ball diff. joint 810002 Steel reinforced turmbuckle 320 (2)
110045 Round head screw M2 X8 (partial thread) (8) 130001  Damper O-ring P3 (red) (10) 230060 Battery mount 810003 Steel reinforced turnbuckle 3X25 (2)
110047 Spacer 3X6X0.5 (8) 130004  Oil seal (4) 230061 Rear gear box set 810015 Steel reinforced turmbuckle 340 (2)
110048 Spacer 3X8X0.5 (8) 130006 Double sided tape(s) 230062 Front arm set 820007 Steal CVD great angle universal shaft 48 (2)
110052 Countersunk screw M3 10 (10) 130008  Black grease 230063 Front damper stay 820018 Spacer 5X7x0.1 (8)

110053 Cap screw M2.5X30 (2) 130032  Damper cap Q-ring (10) 230064 Rear damper stay 820020 Spacer 5X7x0.3 (8)

110056 Set screw M3x12 (8) 130034 Sponge 20X80X1 (4) 230065 Front head sat 820024 Spacer 10X12x0.3 (8)

110058 Shaft 1.5X7.8 (8) 130035 L Wrench set (1.5&20&25) 230066 Frant wheel hubs 820030 Cross joint (2)

110061 Round head screw M3 X 14 (8) 1300356 Tools 230067 4.8 Rod ends set (M/S) 820063 Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm (4)
110063 Round head screw M2 %8 (8) 130040  Ball diff. grease 230068 Spur gear 48P -80T 820049 Wheel hub spacer 1.0 (4)

1100687 Set screw M2.5x2.5 (6) 210031 Reinforced adjuster set 5.8 X 26 230069 Suspension mount set (+1.0/-2.0) 820075BK  R-clip 5.0 (black) (10)

110070 E-clip3.0(10) 210032  Servo hom set (23T/25T) 230070 Shaft bush & spacer set 820079 Damper plastic maintenance set (2)
110078 E-clip2.5(10) 210035  Bevel gear set 40-13 230071 Upper deck connactor 820095 AKM 2WD axle (2)

110080 Spacer 26X5.8X06 (B8) 210057  Damper cap set 230072 Lower deck 820103-3 31mm Hard coil spring (soft) (2)
110086 Round head screw M3 X168 (8) 210063W Shaftbush & spacer set white) 230073 Upper deck sat 820104-3  31mm Soft coil spring (soft) (2)
110091 Cap screw M3 x40 (&) 210070  HT Rear lower arm (4 holes) & wheel hub 310001 Ball connector 48X 4.5 (5)

BF SRR

110001 AAEEFEEH M3 X6 (10) 110099 FATEEEH M3 X4 (10) 210071 EEmARES (2) 310006 HFEET (2)

110002 AEEEFEH M3xa (10) 110100 EAEEEE M3 X30 (35 6) 210082  AmIpEERAE 310008 BEEG (4)

110004 FAEEEEFEH M2 4 (8) 110101 ETEEE M3 X20 (8) 210181 ERTERIE 4.8 (4) 310032 EEE RS A

110005  7SATEEH M3x8 (10) 110102 FEEmERE M2.5 X5 (8) 210344 ERTEMMEL 4.8 (4) 310033 HERE (2)

110011 FEEEEH M3 X6 (3F) (8) 120001 HEH 1015 (4) 210378 WRERERSE 310047 EREE2.0x22 (2)

110013  E# 2.0 (10) 120002 B 5 %10 (4) 210379 b bz £l 310048 EHE#E 2 5x48 (4)

110015 CiReRiB s (4) 120003 58 (4) 210381 B 310053R  ARBHEESR (D @)

10017 8 2X9.8(10) 120008 IS 2.5 X6 210491 BFTEMRAR L 5.8 X4 (4) 310064 £E16T (2)

110020 FEHEE® 3.0 (13) 120011 S5 X11 (4) 210510CR hoAsiE-F (5D (4) IR @SR REE (\D

110025 BESAGHFFEEEH 2610 6) 120017 Bk 5 %8 (4) 220013 HH £15 310103 EHIER 2 <28 2)

1100268  FAAFEFEH M3X10 (100 120018 B4 X10X4 (2) 230041 ARSI (hnAED) 310104 sk

110035 7S M3 <3 (8) 120019 HHax12 (2) 230058  HEmREHEE 310105 ¥ h

110043 FSATEEH M3x12 (10) 120024 ®WFE3IXNEX25 @) 230058 EEETHE 810002 3 LATEINNE 3 K20 (2)

110045 FAFEFEH M2x8 (35F) 6) 130001  PERE#BOER P3 (81 (100 230080  WEH 810003 3 LATERNNE 3 25 (2)

110047 ®F3X6X0.5(8) 130004 BEEE 4) 230081 EenFEil 810015 3 LATERNNE 3 40 (2)

110048 ®F3X8X0.5(8) 130008  GOIREER (5) 230062 AIRERT SR 820007 B ECVDMESR 48 (2)

110052  7SATEEH M3x10(10) 130008 RAER 2300683 ABERE 820018 S 5XT7X0.1(8)

110053  FEEEEH M2.5X30 (35F)(2) 130032 8% HRO® (10) 230064 EaRE 820020 B 5XT7X0.3(8)

1100568  7SfEfEs M3 <12 (8) 130034 MO 20 X80 X1 (4) 230085  AREEE 820024 ®H 10x12X0.3(8)

110058 #H#E1.5%X78(8) 130035 LEFHOS5&20425) 230066 A SR 820030 g (2)

110061 FAAEMFEEH M3 14 (8) 130036 TIR&a 230067 4.8 hrEEMA (MAS) 820063 Y ERFK0.5mm (4)

110063 A EFEH M2x8 (8) 130040  EEEEEH 230068 A Eag 48P-80T 820049 W 1.0 (4)

110067  FREEAE% M25X2.5(8) 210031 3&{bhpSPEEsE 5.8 X26 230062 TEYER (+1.0/-2.0) 820075BK R# 5.0 (R) (10)

110070 E#0 3.0 (10) 210032  FRMIER S (23T/25T) 230070  #EERAH 820079 EEREGE (2)

110079 E 2.5 (10) 210035 M 4013 230071 ZiRiR R 820095 AKM ZRagE (2)

110080 %®F2.6X58X06 (8) 210057 BEIECTEE 230072 X 820103-3  31mm EEEEE (&) (2)

110086  FAFEFEH M3 16 (8) 210083W HEERFKH (7) 230073 ZiRiEsE 820104-3  31mm ESREEE (&) (2)

110091 FAEEEH M3 x40 (3F) B) 210070 HT BT8R 47l & 8 310001 M7 EEE 4845 (5)

110 SCALE AC AWD HIGH PERFOR

NSTRUCTIO
MANUAL

261524

www.rc-rmst.com

Msr

M3x sPeeD TECHNOLOEY




	026152-4
	026152-42
	026152-43
	026152-44
	026152-45
	026152-46
	026152-47
	026152-48
	026152-49
	026152-410
	026152-411
	026152-412
	026152-413
	026152-414
	026152-415
	026152-416
	026152-417
	026152-418
	026152-419
	026152-420
	026152-421
	026152-422
	026152-423
	026152-424
	026152-425
	026152-426
	026152-427
	026152-428

